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Data analysis of Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 

Year 2020-21 

Questionary Excellent 
Very 
Good 

Good Satisfactory 
Non 

Satisfactory 
1. How much of the 
syllabus was covered 
in the class? 

 
268 

 
337 

 
488 

 
121 

 
42 

2. How well did the 
teachers prepare for 
the classes? 

 
377 

 
379 

 
372 

 
100 

 
28 

3. How well were the 
teachers able to 
communicate? 

 
387 

 
359 

 
381 

 
107 

 
22 

4. Fairness of the 
internal evaluation 
process by the 
teachers. 

 
300 

 
345 

 
456 

 
121 

 
34 

5. Was your 
performance in 
assignments discussed 
with you? 

 
351 

 
367 

 
395 

 
95 

 
48 

6. The institute takes 
active interest in 
promoting field visit 
opportunities for 
students. 

 

305 

 

302 

 

455 

 

118 

 

76 

7. The teaching and 
mentoring process in 
your institution 
facilitates you in 
cognitive, social and 
emotional growth 

 
 

305 

 
 

365 

 
 

424 

 
 

127 

 
 

35 

8. Your mentor does a 
necessary follow-up 
with an assigned task 
to you 

 
334 

 
321 

 
445 

 
101 

 
55 

9. The teachers 
illustrate the concepts 
through examples and 
applications 

 
381 

 
346 

 
419 

 
88 

 
22 

10. The teachers 
identify your strengths 
and encourage you 
with 
providing right level 
of challenges. 

 
 

338 

 
 

348 

 
 

407 

 
 

119 

 
 

44 

 
 



 
 

11. Teachers are able 
to identify your 
weaknesses and help 
you 
to overcome them. 

 

301 

 

338 

 

419 

 

132 

 

66 

12. The institute/ 
teachers use student 
centric methods, such 
as experiential 
learning, participative 
learning and problem 
solving methodologies 
for enhancing learning 
experiences. 

 
 
 

315 

 
 
 

358 

 
 
 

433 

 
 
 

111 

 
 
 

39 

13. Teachers 
encourage you to 
participate in 
extracurricular 
activities. 

 

395 

 

356 

 

386 

 

94 

 

25 

14. Efforts are made 
by the institute/ 
teachers to inculcate 
soft skills, life skills 
and employability 
skills to make you 
ready for the world of 
work. 

 
 
 

346 

 
 
 

348 

 
 
 

420 

 
 
 

94 

 
 
 

48 

15. What percentage 
of teachers use ICT 
tools such as LCD 
projector, Multimedia, 
etc. while teaching 

 

303 

 

291 

 

381 

 

156 

 

125 

Total Performance 5006 5160     6281 1684 709 
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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory

31%

29%

30%

8%

2%

2. How well did the teachers prepare 
for the classes?

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory

31%

29%

30%

8%

2%

3. How well were the teachers able to 
communicate?

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory



 
 
 

 
 

 

24%

27%
36%

10%

3%

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation 
process by the teachers.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory

28%

29%

31%

8%

4%

5. Was your performance in 
assignments discussed with you?

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory

24%

24%36%

10% 6%

6. The institute takes active interest 
in promoting field visit opportunities 

for students.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory



 
 

 
 

 

24%

29%
34%

10% 3%

7. The teaching and mentoring 
process in your institution facilitates 

you in cognitive, social and emotional 
growth

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory

27%

26%

35%

8%

4%

8. Your mentor does a necessary 
follow-up with an assigned task to 

you

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory

30%

28%

33%

7%

2%

9. The teachers illustrate the 
concepts through examples and 

applications

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory



 
 

 
 

 
 

27%

28%

32%

9%

4%

10. The teachers identify your 
strengths and encourage you with 
providing right level of challenges.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory

24%

27%
33%

11%

5%

11. Teachers are able to identify your 
weaknesses and help you to 

overcome them.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory

25%

29%
34%

9% 3%

12. The institute/ teachers use 
student centric methods, such as 

experiential learning, participative 
learning and problem solving …

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory



 
 

 
 

 

31%

28%

31%

8%

2%

13. Teachers encourage you to 
participate in extracurricular 

activities.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory

28%

28%

33%

7% 4%

14. Efforts are made by the institute/ 
teachers to inculcate soft skills, life 

skills and employability skills to make 
you ready for the world of work.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory

27%

27%

33%

9%

4%

15. What percentage of teachers use 
ICT tools such as LCD projector, 
Multimedia, etc. while teaching

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Non Satisfactory


