PDEA's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya, Hadapsar Pune - 28 Data analysis of Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process Year 2020-21

Questionary	Excellent	Very Good	Good	Satisfactory	Non Satisfactory
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?	268	337	488	121	42
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?	377	379	372	100	28
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?	387	359	381	107	22
4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.	300	345	456	121	34
5. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?	351	367	395	95	48
6. The institute takes active interest in promoting field visit opportunities for students.	305	302	455	118	76
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth	305	365	424	127	35
8. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you	334	321	445	101	55
9. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications	381	346	419	88	22
10. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.	338	348	407	119	44

11. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.	301	338	419	132	66
12. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.	315	358	433	111	39
13. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.	395	356	386	94	25
14. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.	346	348	420	94	48
15. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching	303	291	381	156	125
Total Performance	5006	5160	6281	1684	709

































